COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

# - )I A : 1. 1 e E, ) . . & . P \’
e 'fj Mall Gl s vs_ Apdres ‘7“,,!",_.-- Yesia Heke
NO._ /L5 ED NO. )8 XA D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /[y, o . 7

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 261737

_ e
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ $J.38

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT b -

MISC, COSTS $ -
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 2T T
PURCIASER(S):
ADDRESS:

Va
NAMES(S) ON DELED: Vi

s

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): Ai / M, o

"

TOTAL DUE:; $ 269,72
LESS DEPOSIT: s 35600
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s /3773




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Depuity
r Plaintiff Defendant ]
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE vs. ANDREW HOKE
ASSOCIATION NICOLE HOKE
L _l
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, February 6, 2013
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP . .
W No. : 2010Cv181
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION rit of Execution No cvists
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate: 209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale - $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs _ $72.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,150.98
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed _ _ $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed _ $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Pasting $100.00
Service $270.00
Service Milsage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $9.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge $190.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,143.48
Municipal Costs
Sewer $418.89
Total Municipal Costs $418.89
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,617.37

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according te the current law and added o the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.
Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




Bepvsevie g Lasgen n Basrayliang

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
KINYON.LANIER@fedphe.com

KINYON LANIER
Legal Assistant,

March 15, 2013

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: ANDREW J. HOKE
NICOLE HOKE
209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4809
2010-CV-1813

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pleasc assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the Jaw

firm of Phelan

Hallinan, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, PO

Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope

for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

On behalf of @hélan Hallinan, LLP

8 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGL ASSOCIATION

PHS # 248800



REV-1€3 EX(04-10) ! RECORDER'S USE ONLY
: State uid
REALTY TRANSFER TAX
Boek Number
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY LVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Pagc Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603 : Date Recorded
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions

Complete cach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Doeds whet (1) the full value/cousideration s not set forth in the deed, (2} whan the deed 15 withont consideration, or by
gift, ur (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on; (1} family relationship or (2) public uulity easement, 1f
mare space is needed, attach additional sh eclis}

A, CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be direcied to the following person:

Name Telephone Number

Phelan Hallinan, LLP Area Cade 215-563-T000

Street Address City State Zip Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Philadelphia PA 19103
Onec Penn Center Plaza

B. TRANSFER DATA C.  Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s }Lessor(s} Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

Timonthy Chamberlzin FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

Strect Address Street Address

I'O Box 380, W, Main Strect PO Box 650043

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Dallas TX 75263

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address
209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-

Cily, Township, Borough
BOROUGH OF BERWICK

4809

County School District Tax Parcel Number

COLUMBIA BERWICK 04A-06 -055-00,000

E. VALUATION DATA ~ WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? D Y g N
|. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Gther Consideration 3. Total Consideration

32,617.37 (winning bid) + - =52,617.37

4. County Assessed Valuc 5. Commeon Lovel Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

S$24,858.00 x 3.60 = §75,088.80

F. EXEMPTION DATA

1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate
100%

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest n Real Estate
100%

la. Amount o Exemption Claimed
100%

Check Apprepriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession

O

{Name of Deccdent) Estate File Number
Transfer Lo a "Trust. {Attach complele copy of trustagreement fdertifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust Date of transfer into the trust

I trust was amended attach u copy of original and amended (rust.

‘Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw patty agrcement.)

Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumental itics by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation,

{If condemmation or in licu of condenmation, attach copy of resolution.)

‘Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of & mortgage h default.

(Auach copy of mortgage and note/assigime i}

Corrective confirmutory deed. (Attach complete copy of the pror deed being correcled or confirmed )

Statutery corporale consolilation, merge, or division {Attach copy of articles)

*Other (Picase explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.
Transfer 1o FERERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Regulations, This is u Government Agency.

XOO 00 OO Og

is Exempl Pursuant to Scc. #91 (BY(1)v} of the Pennsylvania Reality Transfer Tax

Under Penaities of law, I declare that [ have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of ny
knowledge and beliefyit is tpde, corregkynd complete.

Signature of Correspontent or fe: sible Party
KINYON LANIE

Tate

:

FAILURE TO COMPLETE 'MORM PROPERLY OR

KEFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED,

ATTACITAPPLICABLE DOCUM

?/7”/5
VA4

ENTATION MAY RESULT IN THF. RECORDER’S
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Buank, NA 001287981
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
3/15/2013 *x¥%$1,319.72

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETEEN AND 72 / 100 Dollars

T THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

KXL [248800] 209 EAST FRONT STREET {2010-CV-1813)
R R R By e ;

"*00W 2?98 4 HDIRDD G081 363 SOBEE G



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

SHERIFF'S SALE
By virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
" MNo. 2610CV1813
Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsglvania and to me dlrected, | will expose the following
described property at public sale at the Columbla County
Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvanla on:
WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 06, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A M.
AH parties In interest and claimants are further notifled that a
proposed schedule of distribution will be on flle in the Sherlffs
Offlce no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of
any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds
will be made n accordance with the scheduls ten (10} days after
said filing, unless exceptions are filed with the Sheriffs Office
prior thereto, ’
ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the
Borough' of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more
parﬁcular% bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING on Front Street in the Borough of Berwick gt the
corner of Lot No. 48;
THENCE in a Northerly direction along same a distance of ninety
(90} feet nine (9) inches to a point;
THENCE in an Easterly direction a distance of forty nine (49) fest
six (6) inches to the corner of Lot No. 56:
THENCE by said Lot Ne. 56 in a Southerly direction ninety (90) feet
ning (9j inches to a point on Front Strest;
THENCE along line of said Front Street in a Westerly direction a
distance of forty-nine {49) feet six (6) inches to the place of

beginning.

T?'?LE.TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Andrew J. Hoke and
Nicole Hoke, hiw, by Deed from Robert B. Cole and Evelyn C.
Cole, hiw, dated 01/25/2007, recorded 03/13/2007 in {nstrument
Number 200702558,

Pramises being: 209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, Pa
186034809

Tax Parcel # 04A-06-055-00,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 209 EAST FRONT STREET. BERWICK,
PA 18803

UPI f TAX PARCEL NUMBER: D4A-06-055
Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of
ANDREW HOKE, NICOLE HOKE In suit of FEDERAL NATIONAL
MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION.,

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The
greater of ten {10%} percent of the bld price or costs {opening
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified
check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE
OF BID PRICE: Any remalning amount of the bid price s to be
paid within elght (syda s after the sale In cash, certifled check or
cashiers check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY
BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DQ NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBER TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder faults to
pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect to
elther sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s rlsk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In
the case of default ali'sums paid by the bidder will be considered
forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable.
The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees
incurred by the sherlff in connection with ani/ actlon against the
bidder In which the bldder is found liable for damages. If
proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, uniess the Columbla County Sheriff's Office
receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the piaintiff,

Attornay for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP
PHILADELPHIA, PA
215-563-7000

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Shariff
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
Pennsylvania

T IMMONWEALTH OF FENNSYLVANLA

W, sheriffafcolumbiacounty.com

tw deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
I office and place of business at 3185

imbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
been published daily, continuously in said
wtached notice _ January 16,23, 30, 2013
designated agent of the owner or publisher of

wublished; that neither the affiant nor Press

| notice and advertiscment and that all of the
ace, and character of publication are true.

33‘&“ ...... day ofﬂ—ﬁm(bw\%

(Notary Public)

Dennis ¢ As.:m regde,-m' Seal
- Ashen ' Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia cournyty
Yy Commission Expires July 3, 2015
¥R, PENNSYLVARIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

wweeees | hereby certify that the advertising and

for publishing the (oregoing notice, and the




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Fef, lod. piotl. VS, K};r!’@g L et P
“OJ/ ‘K_LED NO _/_MJD DATE/TIME OF SALE

.~ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
. SERVICE PER DEF. $ 1260 00
~ LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

~ MAILING COSTS $ 7200

-~ ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
~ ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 24160
—— POSTING HANDBILI, $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
~= TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ ;;go
NOTARY $ sl
TO]"AL ********************** $ qr ~é ;EO
— WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $./)56.9%
= SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 |
TOT AL %%k ok sk ok ok ok e ok o oo o o $_/3?7:‘: (/8
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
™ RECORDER OF DEEDS $5%5 .00 P

TOTAL #¥shsioisimksisansnsnnion §i>% >

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOI, DIST. 20 $ _
DELINQUENT 20 $ Toa

JE— - ;
TO T AT, % ok s ok ok ok e ok ok o o sk ok ok oo o ok ok o 5N o

R —

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

_ SEWER 20 $405 %5
WATER 20§ e
TOTAL ************’k********* $ ‘f ”’ 3 1'_. ‘f
-~ SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /90,0
MISC. $
$

IR R

TO]“AL # gk **$**$*****;’=#***$ $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ NS LZT



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURE PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 12/198/2012 Fee: $5.CGC Cerc. NO: 13409

HOKE ANDREW J & NICOLE Digtrict: BERWICK BORO

20% EAST FROKT STREET LDeed: 20070 -2559

BEEWICK PA 18603 Location: 209 E FRONT ST PART L

Parcel Id:04A-05 -055-00,000

ASssessment: 20,858
Balances as of 12/19/2012

TEAERE TAX TYDE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT FATID EALANCE
KNC TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBiA COUNTY SHERIFF — TIM CHAMBERLAIN
ﬂy - ) ) Per T

—r=

® Does NOT INCLUDE 2012 Tax CERTIFICATION.



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Cenler Plaza
Philadelphiz, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

'MARYANN POUPARD ; ‘ ' g ' - Re-p resenting Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1203 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2010-CV-1813
35 W, Main St. No.: 2H2-ED-1638
Bloomsburg, PA 17315

Re: FEDERATL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION VS. ANDREW J. HOKE, and NICOLE
HOKE .
No.: 2010-CV-1813, No.: 2012-ED-168

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICYE PURSTUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Pear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter,

Thank you for your assistance in this matler. Should you have any questions, pleasc do not hesitale 1o
contact e,

#k5Plegse be advised tha! in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.*®*

#=Property is listed for the 02/06/2013 Sheriff Sale, **
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
evenl (hat a representative of the plaintilT is not present st the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

By:
MARYANN POUPARD. Legal Assistant

ce: Sherifl of COLUMBILA County

PIIS # 248800



PHELAN HALLINAN, [LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Moeredith Wooters, Esq., 1d. No. 307207

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plazy

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Oor COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

' FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE © COLUMBIA COUNTY
ASSOCIATION :
Plaintiff. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v. : CIVIL BIVISION
ANDREW J. HOKFE :
NICOLE HOKE © Now.: 2010-CV-1813
Defendant(s) No.: 20i2-ED-168

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) 58:

Asrequired by Pa, R.C.P, 3129.1¢a) Notice of Sale has heen given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the munner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(¢) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
appiicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.5. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”,

Wile Ll
Meredith Wooters, Fsq., Id. No.307207
Atlorney lor Plaintff

/o 5
Date: ;;Q fgf’fl{ﬁ

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. Jt may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the cvent that & representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 248800
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

Vs, Case Number
ANDREW HOKE {etal) 2010CV1813

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/04/2013  02:25 PM - DEPUTY PAUL DANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWILK: 8603.
. e
S T

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

January 04, 2013

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY! VANTA
Notanai Saa)
Sarah lape Klingaman, MNotary Public
T:wvn of , Colurmnbia County
L Comnytssion Evpires Oct. 4,
NOTARY : e

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

ATH day of JANUARY . 2013 Ot WVWMM_

AN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 7617 JF!QBL VD, PHILADEL




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA CO UNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FEDERAL NATION AL MORTGAGE : Court of Common Pleas
ASSOCIATION :

Plainuifr : Civil Division

Vs, : COLUMBIA Count v
ANDREW I HOKE ; N 2010-CV-1813
NICOLE HOKTE : No.: 2012-E13-168

Defendants
. ORDER -?

AND NOW. this_“4 ) day i 7T 1. 2012 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to
amend the in rem | udgment and the Sheriff is 0 RED to amend the writ nupe pro tune in this
case as follows:

Principal Balance $77.615.25
Mtercst Through February 6. 2013 $20.988.01
Late Charges $1il.16
Legal fces S1.300.00
Cost of Suit and Title $£385.00
Property Inspections $417.00
Iserow Deficit S8.834.18
Suspense/Misc. Credits (849984

TOTAL $109.330.76

Plus intercst at six percent per annum.

Note: The above [fgure is not a pavoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included n the above
figure.

248800



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuly

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATICON
Vs, Case Number

ANDREW HOKE (et al.) 2010CV1813

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd)

Category:

Manner: Expires: |

Notes:  ‘SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Served:  Personally - Adult In C

Name: {

Primary 209 EAST FRONT STREET | Adultin
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge:

harge - Posted - Cther

I8LAD0L0Z

Phone: DoOB: Relation;

Altornate © T Pare.
Address: 5

Phone: Deputy:

215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098} vd ‘MOIMYIE ‘13341 S INO¥YS LSV 602

O wmiklwin]=

£10Z/S0/10 :dX3



SHERIFI'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

VS,
2010CV1813

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSCCIATION
ANDREW HOKE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/06/2012  08:35 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSCN REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE NICOLE HOKE,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR ANDREW HOKE AT 209 EAST FRONT

STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. /
R A

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Temetly - Chonduadin

December 10, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notanial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bisomsburg, Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

£ -
! ;
10TH day of DECEMBER . 2012 J&L(Jj Set(n g }( &.m-\@yngg.\_}
| /
AN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, sb/m:' 1400 1617 JF/QBL VD, PHILADE!




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSQCIATION
Vs, Case Number
2010CV1813

ANDREW HOKE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/06/2012  08:35 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,

TOWIT. NICOLE HOKE AT 209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18663, / |
'd ; .

PAUL D'ANGELC, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Temotly T- Chomuleia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

December 10, 2012

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Sarah lane Klingaman, Notary Public
. : “Town of Bicomsbiry, Colufmbia Coyun,
NOTARY My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 201;:?‘r

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this E -
10TH day of CECEMBER , 2012 )j@_bl\ \‘e,\_& (*QJ\,---—_CX@/W\;M
N e 7

AN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, gt)!TE 1400 1617 JF}%%L VD, PHILADE!




1212742012 11:32 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAY570Q 752 8479 P.002/003

December 27, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
VS.

ANDREW J. HOKE
NICOLE HOKE

NO: 2010-CV-1813
2012-ED-168

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #106252 for the property located at 209 E
Front Street Berwick through March 31, 2013 is $418.89.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

M%O ‘/\N\A’ﬂ
Kelly J 4 on

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSAis an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Permsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSQOCIATION
VS, Case Number

ANDREW HOKE (et al ) 2010CVv1813

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘IMOH

Zone:

JFICIIN

Category: .

Manner:

Warrant:

Notes:

Name: Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other

Primary 209 EAST FRONT STREET | . Aduitin oLE _
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: = A & E

£181LA00102

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate - Date: _/g e sz
Address: :

Phone: Deputy: \_,—”JON*CG"(_ c:  Mileage:

215-563-7000

Date: 2 ey sp P B S

Time: 0% 20 /3
Mileage:

Deputy: Doycres) | D0l Eoyp

£0981 ¥d MOIMYIA ‘133H1S LNOHS 1SVT 602

e B /e

€L0Z/E0/10 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FEE)ERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION Case Number

ANDREW HOKE (et ai.) 2010CV1813

T

SERVICE COVER SHEET g

m

{ »

=

Category: Zone; %

Manner: Warrant: g
Notes:  PLAINTIEE NATIAE mb Spmar w0l om0 T e e

i8LAD0L02

Name: : Served: Personally Adultln Charge Posted Other
Primary 209 EAé‘f FRONT STREET I e Adulp g (s -
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate e e e oo e Date:

Address:

Phone: Deputy:

215-563-7000

Date: O s 2
Time: 3 CG 20
Mileage:

Deputy: LB ji € e

€0981 vd “MOIMYIE ‘1TFULS INOHH 1SV 602

S N o R S

E102/20/10 'dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSCCIATION
Vs, Case Number

ANDREW HOKE (et al.) 2010CV1813

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

40 SNOILYT3d 2I1S3W0oa

Name:

Served: Personalry Adult In Charge Posted

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET © Adultin :
Address: '2ND FLOOR : Charge: p 07: /CW&/UA' e

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ] . —— e -‘- PR PR P s e e . [ETTTR e vme e =
Phone: DOB: | Relatons Qe EH<

E18LAD0LOZ

T o o
Addrons: o opate Lz byfrz Tme 3.0

Phone: _ _ Deputy: ’5? . Mileage:

Date;

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

€102/20/10 'dX3 d "'DANISWOO0TA ‘“HOOTd ANZ ‘L33HIS NIVIN 1STM LI



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FEE:RAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION Case Number

ANDREW HOKE (et al.) 2010Cv1813

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: ‘Real

Manner:

Warrant:

Notes:

I XYL ALNNOD VIGWNT0D

Name: Servad:

Primary POBoxBBO _s Adult In
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge:

E18LAD0L0T

Prone: 5703895643 pom:  Relation: 5_7;4%/‘( .of—’/’ ______ 0__4549&7 _________________

Altornate e e Date:
Address: :

:215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

§18.1 ¥d ‘DOMNESWOOTE ‘08¢ XOg Od

£102/20/10 *dX3



w e - SRR AR VI TG ALy ' . DATE B]LL NO.

. BERWICK BORO “OR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2012 4108
' MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS 38 DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE[ INCL PENALTY
. Connie C Gingher GENERAL 20,858 7.146 148.07 148.05 . 163.96
* 1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING / 1.345 27.49 28,05 30.86
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE s 1.25 25.55 26.07 27.37
-HOURSMON TUE.THUR -+ 930 AN . P Iéié)BHT 1.75 35.77 36.50 38.33
O oED WEDNESORY & Fanm RO RE i 11.1 226, \ 231.52 243.10
- - GLOSED HOLIDAYS The discaunt & penaily 26177 47119 503.62
..PHONE:S?O-?52-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Al 30 / June 30 ' June 30
_ for your convenience if paithgn GrBeTore | It paid on o before | If paid after
CNTY — TWP ™= This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% W‘) courthouse on:
' HOKE ANDREW J & NICOLE Penalty 10 % 59 /gﬂ)‘ (. anuary1,2013
: 209 EAST FRONT STREET PARCEL: 04A-06 -055-00,000 ;ﬁf‘ : 7£
BERWICK PA 18603 209 E FRONT ST }’I/f& F0le
1045 Acres Land 2,500
o Buildings 18,358 FILECOPY 5
B vou u desire @ receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 20,858 f‘{ 3 0 ]
_THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT Y - ef
. , -‘e G"n ]
co™

'BERWICK ‘BOR DESCRIPTION RATE PE Y
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 20858 45,0000 748,29 763,586 839,92
CONNIE GINGHER o

1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603

i)

[BOURS MON. TUE. THUR. 9:30AM-4:00PM : W e

""" oLt 748,297 763.56f¢ ~ 839,52
_ CLOSED WEDNESDAY § FRIDAY ¢ . _ _ : :
L CLOSED HOLIDAYS ; Lt e e OB BEFORE | SR BEFORE M AFTER) 4
. PHONES570-752-7442 SR aiive SO ARESEORE e s Ay 3 N oot SiB e |
Mo NO REFUNDS UNDER 55 00
A . HOKE ANDREW J & NICOLE PROPERTY DESCRIPTION acce. 4002
2% . 209 EAST FRONT STREET PARCEL 04A06 05500000 -
= BERWICK PA 18603 09 & FRONT 5T 2500, po|| SCHOOL PENALTY 10%
T 20070-2559 18353. ooj| PELINQUENT Z?Zf@_"?é’_
g 0. 11 RCRES COURTHOUSE ¥EC. 15 .3
N o NC PERSONAL CHECKS AFTER DEC. I, 2012




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FEI\?ERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION Case Number

ANDREW HOKE (et al ) 2010CV1813

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: 'Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

_"< Not Specnfed > -

Manner: Warrant:

Notes: ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGI

"D SINNOD “‘HIHON!ID

o)
2
=]
Name: :Connie C. Gingher : Served: Personally - Adult In Charge Posted Other 2
Primary BTSSR Aduit In ................. /:)aJ ..... = {D . 3
Address: EBer\.l'»'u::k PA 18603 Charge: ' . oo o el D
Phone: 5707527442 DOB: | Retation:
Altermate T T Dote: - /‘, ‘,// 5 Time:
Address: '

paNEE 44

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

:215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd M2IMYIA ‘INNIAY NTOONIT 5191

1.
2.
3,
4.
5.
6.

£1L02/£0/L0 dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambetlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptity

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

ANDREW HOKE (et al.) 2010CV1813

SERVICE COVER SHEET

01!03;’201 3 . Warrant:

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce e

Manner: < Not Specmed >

Notes: ?PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIG|

IOHLNV HIMIAS MOIMu3g

R

\BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY o Served:  Personally - Adult in Charge - Posted - Other

Name: ..............................
Primary 1108 FREAS AVE . Adultin . :
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603  Charge: . /kgﬁi/é/z&ffw

£18LAD0LOZ

Phone: DOB: Relation: (lew sk

Alternate | ' | Date:

. s
Address: : &j,? “

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

AN & SCHIMIEG LLP 215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 Vd ‘MDIMYIL ‘TAV SYI4 8041

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

£L0T/e0/0 (dX3



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 44228 Carrier / service: POST 2PN 12/3/2012
Ship to; FAIR
OFFICE OF F.A.IR.
DEPARTMENT CF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 91719242910010C00018759
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 168ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 44227 Carrier / service: POST ZPM 12/3/2012
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPRIA DISTRICT
OFFIiCE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000018742

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref#: 168ED2012

KING OR PA 19408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 44226 Carrier / service:

Ship to; IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET RQOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA  PA 198106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

124312012

9171924291001000018735

168ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 44225 Carrier / servica:  POST 2PM 12/3/2012
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171824291001000018728
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 168ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 44223

Ship to 44223
US DEPT OF JUSTICE

ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
PO BOX 11754

HARRISBURG PA 17108

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

12/3/2012

9171924291001000018711
168ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 44222 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 121372012
Ship to: 44222
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE ROOM 704 Tracking #: 9171924291001000018704
Doc Ref #: 168ED2012

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt

Trans # 44221 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 44221
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

12/3/2012

9171924291001000018698

168ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 44220 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 44220
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8486

HARRISBURG PA 17105

PCST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

12/3/2012

9171824291001000018681
T68ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 44219 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 12/3/2012
Ship to: 44219
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPT 280601 Tracking #: §9171924291001000018674
Doc Ref #: 168ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 44218

Ship to: 44218
CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA

C/O WILLIAM MOLCZAN, ESQ.
436 SEVENTH AVE

PITTSBURGH PA 15219

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

12/3/2012

9171924291001000018667

168ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 44217 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 44217
CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA

C/C JAMES WARMBRODT, ESQ.
438 SEVENTH AVE SUITE 1400

PITTSBURGH PA 15219

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

12/3/12012

8171924291001000018650

168ED2012



Gocument Receipt

Trans # 44216 Carrier / service:

Ship to; 44216
CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA

C/O RICKY EVANS
15000 CAPITAL PINE DRIVE

RICHMOND VA 23238

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

121312012

9171924291001000018643

168ED2012



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2010Cv1813

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburyg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 06, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a propesed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, mare particularly
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on Front Street in the Borough of Berwick at the corner of Lot No. 48,

THENCE in a Northerly direction along same a distance of ninety {90} feat nine (8) inches to a point;

THENCE in an Easterly direction a distance of forty nine {49) feet six (B) inches to the corner of Lot No. 56;

THENCE by said Lot No. 56 in a Southerly direction ninety (90} feet nine {9) inches to a point on Front Street;

THENCE along line of said Front Street in a Westerly direction a distance of forty-nine (49} feet six (6) inches to the place of
beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Andrew J. Hoke and Nicole Hoke, hiw, by Deed from Robert B. Cole and Evelyn C. Cole,
hiw, dated 01/25/2007, recorded 03/13/2007 in Instrument Number 200702559,

Premises being: 208 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4809

Tax Parcel # 04A-08-055-00,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-06-055

Seized and taken into execution to be soid as the property of ANDREW HOKE, NICOLE HOKE in suit of FEDERAL
NATICNAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successfui bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defauiting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE (
ED # /5%-) %

DATE RECEIVED /-39
DOCKET AND INDEX _ /3 -3-/ 1

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# /25 /S2]
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

Kﬁﬁw\f\ﬁ

SALE DATE Fob. 3 /5 TIME 0700
POSTING DATE Nen. /%
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1%' WEEK =) /A4

2NP WEEK 33

3 WEEK 30/ /3



FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION

v. :
: NO.: 2010-CV-1813
ANDREW J. HOKE ) - R
) 3 —_ '—“"‘> - ad
NICOLE HOKE ) G~ ED -

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PHS # 248800

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

FEDERAL NATTONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth
as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was fi led, the following information concerning the real property located at 209 EAST
FRONT STREET, BERWICK, FA 18603-4809.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascettained,
please so indicate)
f ANDREW J. HOKE 209 EAST FRONT STREET
! BERWICK, PA 18603-4809
'7L NICOLE HOKE 249 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4809
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE,

Tad

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

., CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A 15000 CAPITAL ONE DRIVE
S C/ORICKY EVANS RICHMOND, VA 23238
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A. 15000 CAPITAL ONE DRIVE
RICHMOND, VA 23238
L7/ CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A. WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
C/0 JAMES C. WARMBRODT, ESQUIRE 436 SEVENTH AVENUE, SUITE 1400
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219
T CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A. WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2 €/0 WILLIAM T. MOLCZAN, ESQUIRE 1400 KOPPERS BUILDING, 436 SEVENTH
AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasenably ascertained, please indicate)
None.



/SO

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None,

Name and address of every other person who has an

sale.
Name

None.

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

y record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

U.5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

209 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4809

6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ.
DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belicf. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. /

.,-f"/‘//’/’"/
Phelanﬁﬁgﬁ:ﬁl’/
Allison F. Wells; Esq., Id. No.309519

Attorney for Plaintiff




WRIT OF "XECUTION - (MORTGAGE FOR™ “LOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vs CIVIL DIVISION

ANDREW J. HOKE >' NO.: 2010-CV-1813

NICOLE HOKE ACia -~ €D el
_/ COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are divected to levy upor and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA [8503-4809
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $98,766.76
Interest from 05/25/2012 to Date of Sale 3 and costs.
@ $16.46 per diem

Al 0 S e

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna,

Dated 4\')& : .).) "’J\

(SEAL) ' VG o wica s wi 36w, LOUELS
PHS # 248800 My Com: Bx. 15t Mondsv in 2016




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on Front Street in the Borough of Berwick at the corner of Lot No. 48;

THENCE in a Northerly direction al ong same a distance of ninety (90) feet nine (9) inches to a
point;

THENCE in an Easterly direction a distance of forty nine (49) feet six (6) inches to the corner of
Lot No. 56;

THENCE by said Lot No. 56 in a Southerly direction ninety (90) feet nine (9) inches to a point
on Front Street;

THENCE along line of said Front Street in a Westerly direction a distance of forty-nine (49) feet

six (6) inches to the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Andrew J. Hoke and Nicole Hoke, h/w, by Deed
from Robert B. Cole and Evelyn C. Cole, h/w, dated 01/25/2007, recorded (03/13/2007 in
Instrument Number 200702559,

Premises being: 209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4809

Tax Parcel # 04A-06 -055-00,000



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION
Y.
NO.: 2010-CV-1813
ANDREW J. HOKE, : ~
NICOLE HOKE ) RO - ED- 1k

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( )  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( )  the premises is non-owner occupied

{ )  the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

()} Act91is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Do¢ No 11-] 197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

By: /_.,</’ .

“Phelan Hathtem, LLP
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. Ne.309519
Atltorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. N0.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs,
CIVIL DIVISION

ANDREW J. HOKE :
NICOLE HOKE : NO.: 2010-CV-1813

REAA~ ED ~{ ik
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant ANDREW J. HOKE is over 18 years of age and the defendant’s last known address is
209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4809.

(¢) that defendant NICOLE HOKE is over 18 years of age and the defendant’s last known address is 209
EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4809.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 ’gw unsworn falsification to
withorities. g

ot

Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No.309519
Attorney lor Plaintift



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. N0.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :

CIVIL DIVISION
V.

NO.: 2010-CV-1813
ANDREW J. HOKE : N = ,

- B Y e Y —

NICOLE HOKE : R~ ED~| ok

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matier and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( )  the premises is non-owner occupied

( )}  the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilied

( ) Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Do¢ No 11-1 197,41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authoritics.
T

ﬁfﬁ#
P
clan Helfifeem, LLP

Allisen F. Wells, Esq., 1d. No.309519
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,
CIVIL DIVISION

ANDREW J. HOKE :
NICOLE HOKE : NO.: 2010-CV-1813

QAe1A - ED s
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintitf in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a} that the defendant(s) is/arc not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Reljef Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant ANDREW J. HOKE is over 18 years of age and the defendant’s last known address is
209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4809.

(¢) that defendant NICOLE HOKE is over 18 years of age and the defendant’s last known address is 209
EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4809.

This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn faisification to

e

authorities,
e
< Phelan ig?fl?ﬁgn, LLP

Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No.309519
Atterney for Plaintiff




FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

vs. : NO.: 2010-CV-1813
ANDREW J. HOKE : ALIA-E D -l
NICOLE HOKE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ANDREW J. HOKE
NICOLE HOKE
209 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4809

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TQ COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE, IF YOU HAVE PREVIQUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4809 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$98,766.76 obtained by FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION (the mortgagee) against you.
In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be recetving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule uniess exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on Front Street in the Borough of Berwick at the corner of Lot No. 48;

THENCE in a Northerly direction along same a distance of ninety (90) feet nine (9) inches to a
point;

THENCE in an Easterly direction a distance of forty nine (49) feet six (6) inches to the corner of
Lot No. 56;

THENCE by said Lot No. 56 in a Southerly direction ninety (90) feet nine (9) inches to a point
on Front Street;

THENCE along line of said Front Street in a Westerly direction a distance of forty-nine (49) feet

six (6) inches to the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Andrew J. Hoke and Nicole Hoke, h/w, by Deed
from Robert B. Cole and Evelyn C. Cole, h/w, dated 01/25/2007, recorded 03/13/2007 in
Instrument Number 200702559.

Premises being: 209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4809

Tax Parcel # 04A-06 -055-00,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2010-CV-1813

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Vs,

ANDREW J. HOKE

NICOLE HOKE

owner(s) of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4809
Parcel No. 04A-06 -055-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $98,766.76

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2010-CV-1813 TSI ED—|lof

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Vs,

ANDREW J. HOKE

NICOLE HOKE

owner(s) of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
{Municipality)

209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4809
Parcel No. 04A-06 -055-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $98,766.76

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

Plaintiff
V.

ANDREW J. HOKE
NICOLE HOKE
Defendant(s)

CIVIL DIVISION
NO.: 2010-CV-1813

A - ED-lok
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 248800

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth
as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 209 EAST

FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4809.

1, Name and address of Owner(s) or repuled Owner(s):
Name
ANDREW J. HOKE

NICOLE HOKE

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name

SAME AS ABOVE.

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

209 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4809

209 EAST FRONT STRELT
BERWICK, PA 18603-4809

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A
C/O RICKY EVANS
CAPITAL ONE BANK (UUSA), N.A.

CAFPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A,
C/QO JAMES C. WARMBRODT, ESQUIRE

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A.
C/O0 WILLIAM T. MOLCZAN, ESQUIRE

Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

15000 CAPITAL ONE DRIVE
RICHMOND, VA 23238

15600 CAPITAL ONE DRIVE
RICHMOND, VA 23238

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A,
436 SEVENTH AVENUE, SUITE 1400
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.I'.A.
1400 KOPPERS BUJLDING, 436 SEVENTH
AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

None.

Address (if address cannot be
reasenably ascertained, please indicate)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS



Name and address of every other
Name

person who has any

None.

Name and address of every other
sale,
Name

None.

Narue and address of every other person of whom the
be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHERITANCE TAX DPIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WE LFARE, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
PISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

record lien on the property:
Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

209 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4809

6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY S0Q.
DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1600 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSEBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct o the best of my personal

knowledge or information and beliel. ¥ understand that false statements herein are

made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities, e

Date: '\\ m YL,_-

| B S

&(’Z

e

Phelan Hiflipag; £EP
Allison F. Wellg Esq., Id. No.309519
Attorney for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on Front Street in the Borough of Berwick at the corner of Lot No. 48;

THENCE in a Northerly direction along same a distance of ninety (90) feet nine (9) inches to a
point;

THENCE in an Easterly direction a distance of forty nine (49) feet six (6) inches to the corner of
Lot No. 56;

THENCE by said Lot No. 56 in a Southerly dircction ninety (90) feet nine (9) inches to a point
on Front Street;

THENCE along line of said Front Street in a Westerly direction a distance of forty-nine (49) feet

six (6) inches to the place of beginning,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Andrew J. Hoke and Nicolc Hoke, h/w, by Deed
from Robert B. Cole and Evelyn C. Cole, h/w, dated 01/25/2007, recorded 03/13/2007 in
Instrument Number 200702559.

Premises being: 209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-4809

Tax Parcel # 04A-06 -055-00,000



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2010-CV-1813

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

ANDREW J. HOKE EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

NICOLE HOKE

SERV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Smeet or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK. PA 18603-4809

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTIIER INFORMATION THAT WILL, ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, 20__, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
Counly, to exccule the within and make return thereof according to law.,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly sheriff levying upen or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same withoul & watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherifl to any plaintifl herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereof.

Signature of Attorney or other Originat Tling service on behall of XX Plaintilt Telephone Number Datc
_ Delendant
ADDRESS: One Pcnmumﬁmﬁmtﬁl? John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
. 3-1814

Philadelghi

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sherift of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTME! ™

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plainiff No.: 2010-CV-1813
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
ANDREW J. HOKE EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
NICOLE HOKE
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE,
ANDREW J. HOKE
AT ADDRESS (Strect or RFD3, Apatment No., City, Bore, Twp., State and Zip Cude)

209 EAST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA [8603-4809
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTIIER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . 20__, I, Sherift of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the SherifT of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according (o law.

Sherilf of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attachin 2 uny
property under within writ may leave same withoul a watchman, in custody of whemever is found in possession, after notifying petson of levy or
attachment without lizbility on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintilT herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff's sale thereol

Signature of Attorney or other Origina Mg service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
__ Defendant

. 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000

Philadelphi -
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNED:
AFTIRMED and subscribed 1o before me this day 50 ANSWERS Dale

Signature ¢f Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sherilf Dute

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTME! ™

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2010-Cv-1813
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Detendant Type or Writ of Complaint
ANDREW ). HOKE EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
NICOLE HOKE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF FROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE,
NICOLE HOKE
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartinent Na,, City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

209 EAST FRONT STREET., BERWICK, PA 18603-4809

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOw, 20__, I, Sherilf of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputiz the Sherifl of
County, 10 execute the within and make retum thercol according to law,

Sherill of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT Ol EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly sherifl levying upon or altaching any
property undcr within writ may leave same withoul 2 warchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person ol levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherilf's sale (hereof,

Signaturc of Attorney or other Originator r g service on behalf ol XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Daie
__ Defendant
ADDRESS: One Pe%:& 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphi$ 03-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFTF {Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWIRS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherift

ol 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sherifl of




e

EHOSINTELE BOREE ix
Phelan Hallinan, & Schmicg LLP . TD Bank, NA 001251521
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT .
11/29/2012 *+4$1,350.00 )
AY  ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TS
JXQ [248800] 209 EAST FRONT STREET (2010-CV-181 3} AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
ML CONTARIS EAT SENEETVE WA - TERIEY DR PREAS RNRE - F RED: IMAGE DNEAFEANS WITH-Hics

0045052 1036008081 3L LSOBEEE




